OIL
L L2

/C/

ONSERVATION COMMISSION

DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Cart %%

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated

DATE

Y

o 7T

RE:

Proposed MC o

Proposed DHC _
Proposed NSL _
Proposed SWD _
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

- G- TT

tor ene s Zilorel Lo lo oy T D-2s 20N -Ec)

Operator

and my recommendations are as follows:

Lease and Well No.

Unit, $-T-R

g

Yours very truly,

%/«//(%;{z&é

i



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSENHVATION COMMISSION Vot c =107
SANTA FE, NE'N MEXICO Nl

APPLICATION FOR MUL "PLE COMPLETION

Cperater County Date
El Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan May 19, 1977
Adfern T T TTTToT T T T I I Ceane Well No.
PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401 Gartner 3A
l(:fx;lo_n “Unit Section Township Range T
of Well D 33 30N 8W

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well?  YES__ * NO

crator l.ease, and Well No.:

3 Op
—_—RéT_NMOC(E Memo #18-58

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No.

3. The following facts are submitted: Upper Intermediate 1. >wer
Zone Zone Zz.one
" a. Name of Pool and Formation Pictured Cliffs Mesa Verde
b Top and Bottom of )
Pay Section ’ 3060-3205" 4685-5600"
(Perforations)
e Type of production (Ol or Gas) |[gas gas -
" d. Method of Prodn.i&ion S
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) flow flow
{. The following are attached. (Please check YES or NO)
Yes 1 No

D a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and sett .ng depths, central-

izers and/or turbolizers and location thereof, quancitics used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s jease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the nimes and addresses
of operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.

¢. Waivers conscnting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera-
tors have been furnished copies of the application.*

[E d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable  log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-
dicated thercon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

O 0 &
[

5. Tist all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

Tenneco 0Oil, 1200 Lincoln Tower Bldg., Denver, CO 80295

Skelly 0il, 1860 Lincoln Street, Denver, CO 80295

J

N J

i
. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES__yx NO . If answer is yes, give
date of such notification __ May 19, 1977
CERTIFICATE: 1, the undersigned, state that I am the Drilli ng Clerk ofthe_ E1 Paso Neatural-Gas—

) (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

AN .

Signature

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Qil Ccaservation Commis-
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unocthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in Qneonmore of
thee reducine zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultancously with this wpplication.



FORM 7-132% {REV, P80

Plat Showing Location of Intended Dual Completion
El Paso Natural Gas Compar s Gartner #3A(PM) Well

and Offset Acreage

| Tenneco | EPNG |
l Sec.29 #» #1(MV) Section 28 :
|

| I Gartner ]
—%;%E- EPNG
| )

)
| #1(00) -
l C#perton |.1040_}

#3A (PM)
| & #1(V)
#4 (MV)
‘ EPNG Com *
| T
Sec.32 Section 33
| 30
| Skelly
N
{
I
l % #3(MV)
I Gartner
— — -
R-8-W







OIL ONSERVATION COMMISSION u///

v/ DISTRICT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE 2~ o — T 7
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC ___

Proposed DHC _
Proposed NSL

CM %/Z’/ Proposed SWD _

Proposed WFX _
Proposed PMX _

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated & “'//€7r’ ;7/;7

for theg/ét ZZM@/% @ x}é@ #77/52 D-2>% 20N -8/

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

hrne

Yours very truly,

A ndoil
R

=



NEW MEXICO Ofl. CONSEHVATION COMMISSION Vv o
SANTA FE, NEN MLEXICO hedend

APPLICATION FOR MUL 'PLE COMPLETION

Cperator Count Deate
El Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan May 19, 1977
RIS T T e Well No.
PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401 Gartner 3A
,‘0;”!07‘ Unit Section Township Range T
Lf Well D 33 30N 8W
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conscrvation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well?  YES___ * NO
0. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. ; Operator l.ease, and Well No.:

“RéT NMOCC Memo #18-58

1. The following facts are submitted: Upper Intermediate

lLower
Zone Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation Pictured Cliffs Mesa Verde

I)T'l"op and Bottom of
Pay Section v 3060-3205" 4685-5600"

(DPerforations)

N -(‘:. 'liypc (_)t:_prod\{g‘[’i})n (01l or Gas) gaS gas
d. Mecthod of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) flow flow

. The following arc attached. (Please check YES or NO)

-
g

B

BRNEY
Ld O O

N

‘O

a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and sctting depths, central-
izers and/or turbolizers and location thercof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
diameters and sctting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses
of operators of all leases offsertting applicant’s lease.
Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera-
tors have bcen furnished copics of the application.*

d. Elecctrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-
dicated thercon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

Tenneco 0il, 1200 Lincoln Tower Bldg., Denver, CO 80295

Skelly 0il, 1860 Lincoln Street, Denver, CO 80295

/

2\\ ]

»

. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES__yx NO . If answer is yes, give
date of such notification May 19, 1977 .
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the Drilling Clerk of the_ E1 Paso Natural-Gas

(company), and that 1 am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

AN o

Signature

*sShould waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico OQil Conservation Commis-
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of reccipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will resule in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in Qneonmore of
thee peeducine zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultancously with this application.



FORM 7132 {REYV, K87

Plat Showing Location of Intended Dual Completion
El Paso Natural Gas Compa: s Gartner #3A(PM) Well
and Offset Acreage

| Tenneco | EPNG |
|
l Sec.29 | x #1(MV) Section 28 :
| : : Gartner |
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| =
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Schematic Diagram of I :ended Dual Completion
El Paso Natural Gas  ompany Gartner #3A
NW/4 Section 33, T-30-N, R-8-W

Dual String
Xmas tree Zero reference point 10.0' above top flange
of tubing hanger

1 | 9 5/8", 32.3#,H-40 casing set at approximately 200’
§i d with sufficient cement to circulate to surface.

e Pictured Cliffs formation will be selectively
o perforated and sand water fractured.

41 1/4", 2.3#, IJ Pictured Cliffs tubing.

Production packer
4 1/2" liner hanger

3255' to 5655' with 419 cu.ft. cement to circulate top
of linexr at 3255'.

X
7", 20#, J-55 casing set at approximately 3405' with
324 cu.ft. cement to cover the top of the 0Ojo Alamo.
.

1
Cliff House formation will be selectively perforated

i and sand water fractured.

%

. Point Lookout formation will be selectively perforated
and sand water fractured.

e 2 3/8", 4.7#, EUE Mesa Verde tubing.
L
' @ 4 1/2", 10.5%#, J-55 liner will be set from approximate'



